# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		04/06/2004	National Banking Association:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BJIP, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 N. Andrews Avenue	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1408527	OLYMPUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-448-7089

Email: cgoe@lfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lott & Friedland, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02101-8-8070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie J. Lott

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=OLYMPUS Release p1#page1.tif source=OLYMPUS Release p2#page1.tif source=OLYMPUS Release p3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0176

900006929

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

Apr. 1 6, 2007 BC

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of November 14, 2003: Reference is hereby made to that certain trademark security agreement (the "Trademark Grant") dated as of December 29, 1995 by and between BJIP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 1995 (Reel/Frame No. 1422/0001).

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest granted by Grantor to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. in the collateral set forth in the Trademark Grant (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, is terminated and released, and that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Trademark Grant in the Trademark Collateral.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute and deliver such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to the Grantor's prior payment in full to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith; provided, however, that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. shall not be required to take any action which exposes Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. to personal liability or which is contrary to applicable law.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0177

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

By: Brian Carrico
Title: Win D

Title: Vice President

5

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

Registered	United States Trademark	Registration	Registration
Owner	Description	Number	Date
BJIP, INC.	OLYMPUS	1,408,527	9/9/1986